Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING			
Street Address:	7120 New Buffington Road			
City:	Florence			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	41042			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6280097		
Patent Number:	5237748		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)553-3713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-553-2828

Email: chris.hayes@emerson.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hayes
Address Line 1: 8000 West Florissant Ave

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hayes

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment_EPT Corporation to EPT GP_09-10-09#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT Corporation to EPT GP_09-10-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0993 6280097

CH \$80.00

500960057

source=Patent Assignment_EPT Corporation to EPT GP_09-10-09#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of this 10thday of September , 2009 (the "Effective Date"), is between EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 7120 New Buffington Road, Florence, Kentucky 41042, and EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING, a Missouri general partnership ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 7120 New Buffington Road, Florence, Kentucky 41042.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in **Appendix A** (collectively the "**Patents**").
- B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to and the Assignee desires to accept all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, one dollar (US \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived from any such infringement, in and to each of the Patents, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

PATENT Page 1 of 2
REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0995

The parties have signed and entered into this agreement as of the Effective Date.

EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION	EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING
By: Lindley	By: Emerson Power Transmission Bearings, Inc., Partner
STATE OF MISSONER)	By: / Long J. (Maloridae) Name: Timothy G. Westman Title: Assistant Secretary
【	STATE OF NASSOCIAS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS Exhausted and except to before me this 10.33 days of
ម្លើស ខ្លុំ ស្តី Notary Public	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10.44 day of
Witnessed by:	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Seal Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: May 14, 2011 My Commission Expires: May 14, 2011
guis 2 monto	Witnessed by:
	And
	By: Emerson Power Transmission Drives and Components, Inc., Partner By: Assistant Secretary
	STATE OF NUSSOURY OF ST. LOUIS
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 th day of 5009 and of 1009 and 10
	Notary Public Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI My Commission Expires:
	My Commission Express: May 14, 2011 Commission & 07389614 The commission of the comm
Attachment: Appendix A	Witnessed by: State Annaton

REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0996

PATENT Page 2 of 2

Appendix A

Title	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	IssDate
Corrosion Resistant Cam Follower Bearing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	09/500179	08-Feb- 2000	6280097	28-Aug-2001
Method Of Making a Bearing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	07/809274	16-Dec- 1991	5237748	24-Aug-93

Appendix A Page 1 of 4

RECORDED: 09/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0997